
CLASSIFIED LIST OF ADVERTISEMENTS. The Canadian Grocer

Accountants and Auditors.
Davenport . Pickup A Uo., Winnipeg. 

Awnings, Tents, Rope, Etc. 
tiourouK Rope Exporting Co., Montreal. 
Tobin Tent A Awning Lo., Ottawa.

^CodÆeSeorgeson, Ltd., The, Winnipeg 
Gillett, E.W., Co., Toronto.
McLaren’», W. D., Montreal.

Biscuits. Confectionery. Gum, Etc 
Cowan Co., Toronto.
Kingery Mfg. Co., Cincinnati. 
McLauchlan, Sons & Co., Owen Sound. 
Mooney Biscuit & Candy Co., Stratford. 
Mott, John P., A Co., Halifax. N.S. 
National Licorice Co., Brooklyn. N.Y 

Brooms, Brushes and Wooden ware. 
United Factories, Limited, Toronto. 
Woods. Walter, A Co.. Hamilton. 

Calendars, Etc.
London Printing A Lithographing < o , 

London, Ont 
Canned Goods 

Armour Limited, Toronto.
Balfour, Smye A Co., Hamilton. 
Canadian Cannera, Hamilton.
Old Homestead Canning Co., Piet. 
Turner, James A Co., Hamilton, On 
Windsor, J. W., Montreal.

Cash Sales Books.
Carter-Crume Co., Toronto.

Cheese Cabinets.WalkerBin and Store Fixture Co.,Berlin 
Cigars, Tobaccos, Etc- „ .

American Tobacco Co., Montreal.
Cote, Joseph, Quebec, Que.
Empire Tobacco Co., Montreal. 
McDougall D., A Co., Glasgow, Soot. 
Payne, J. Bruce, Granby, Que.
Tuokett. Geo. B.. A Son Co.. Hamilton. 

Clutch Nails•
Warminton, J. N., Montreal.

Cocoas and Chocolates■
Baker, Walter A Co.. Dorchester, Maas. 
Beams, John, Ltd , Winnipeg.
Cailler's Chocolate, Montreal.
Cowan Co., Toronto.
Dunn, Wm. H-, Montreal.
Epps, James, A Co., London, Eng.
Frame-Food Co., London, S.W\
Lowney, Walter M., Co., Boston, Mass. 
Mott, John P.. A Co.. Halifax, N.S. 
Nestles Chocolate, Montreal. 

Computing Scales■ .
Butt, Wm. J., Winnipeg.
Computing Scale Co., Toronto.
Toledo Computing Scale Co., Hamilton. 

Conceutraled p».
Gillett B. W.. Co., Toronto.

Coudtntcd Milk and Crffim 
Borden’s—Wm. H. Dunn, Montreal. 
Tmro Condensed Milk Co., Truro, N.S. 

Counter Check Book. Etc- 
Carter-Crume Co,, Toronto.

Crockery. Glassware and Pottery. 
Campbell’s, R. Sons, Hamilton.
Toronto Pottery Co., Toronto.

Dairy Produce and Provisions.
Clark, Wm., Montreal.
Dawson Commission Co., Toronto.
Duff A Co., Hamilton, Ont.
Ingersoll racking Co., Ingersull, Ont. 
Fearman, F. W„ Ox, Hamilton 
MacLaren Imperial Cheese Uo.. Toronto 
Montreal Packing Co., Montreal.
Park, Blackwell Co., Toronto.
Power, B. I ., Halifax. N.S. \ 
Rutherford, Marshall A Co., Toronto. 
Ryan, Wm., A Co., Toronto.
Tanguay, Alf. T., A Co., Quebec. \ 

Delivery Wagons. . \
Abbott, H. G., A Co., London, Ont.

V

Egg Carrier A Tray Mfg. Co. 
Rochester, N.Y.

Financial Institutions 6* Insurance
Bradstreet Co.

Fish.
Atlantic Fish Co., Halifax, N.S.
Bickle, J. W., A Greening, Hamilton. 
Connors Bros., Black’s Harbor N.B. 
Halifax Fish Co., Halifax.
Loggie. W. S. A Co., Chatham, N.B.
Me William A Bverist. Toronto.
Miilman, W. H, A Sons, Toronto.
Todd, J. H., A Son, Vancouver, B.O. 
Windsor, J. W., Montreal.

Flavoring Extracts.
Capstan Mfg. Oo., Toronto.
Ozo Co., Montreal 

Fluid Beef 
Bovril Limited.

Foreign Importers.
Colbeck, Henry, Newcastle-on-Tyne.Eng. 
Doughty, A. C., A Co., London, Eng. 
Gregson, W. C., A Co., Liverpool, Eng. 
Methven, James. London, Eng.
Scott, David, A Co., Liverpool, Eng. 

Fruits—Dried, Green, and Nuts. 
Belleville Fruit A Vinegar Co., Belleville. 
Brown Bros. A Sons, Montreal.
Chouillou, C. A., A Co., Montreal 
Davidson A Hay, Toronto.
Dawson Commission Co,, Toronto.
Fisher, Frederick, A Sons, London,Eng. 
Gibb, W. A., A Co., Hamilton.
Gillard, W. H., A Co., Hamilton, Ont. 
Kinnear, Thos., A Co., Toronto.
Lucas, Steele A Bristol Hamilton. 
Montreal Fruit Exchange, Montreal. 
McWilliam A Evenat. Toronto.
Ozo, The, Company, Montreal.
Rattray, D.. A Son, Montreal.
Redlands Golden Orange Assn, Red­

lands, California.
Robinson, O. E., Ingersoll.
Smith, E. D., Winona, Ont.
Stringer, W. B., A Oo., Toronto.
Tippet, A. P., A Oo., Montreal.
Turner, James, A Co., Hamilton.
Walker, Hugh. A Son, Guelph.
White A Ob., Toronto.

Gelatine.
Cox, J. AG., Edinburgh, Scotland. 
Nicholson A Brock. Toronto.

Grain, Flours and Cereals. Seeds 
Alexander Milling Oo., Ltd., Brandon. 
Greig, Robert, Oo., Toronto.
Kirouac, Nap. G., A Co., Quebec.
Leitch Bros, Oak Lake, Man.
Nicholson A Bain, Winnipeg.
Nicholson A Brock, Toronto.
Tanguay, Alf. T., A Co., Quebec.
Western Canada Flour Mills Oo.,Toronto 
Woodstock Cereal Co., Woodstock, Ont. 

Grocer*— WhoU.aU- 
Balfour, Smye A Oo., Hamilton.
Bourque, T. A., A Co., Sherbrooke, Que. 
Chouillou, C. A., A Co., Montreal.
Ozo Co., Montreal.
Codville-Georgeson Oo., Winnipeg. 
Colson,0. E. A Son, Montreal.
Davidson A Hay, Toronto.
Bby, BlainOo., Toronto.
Eokardt, H. P., A Oo., Toronto.
Galbraith, Wm., A Son, Montreal. 
Gillard, W. H., A Oo., Hamilton. 
Kinnear, T.. A Oo., Toronto.
Lucas, Steele A Bristol Hamilton. 
Turner, James, A Oo., Hamilton. 

Grocers* Grinding and Packing 
Machinery.

Coles Mfg. Oo., Philadelphia, Pa. 
Enterprise Mfg. Oo., Philadelphia, Pa.

Fisher, A. D., Co.. Toronto.
Sprague Canning Machinery Oo., Chicago

Infants* Foods.
Been, Robinson A Oo.. London. Eng.

Interior and Exterior Store Fittings.
Walker Bin A Store Fixture Oo., Benin.

Jams- Jellies, Etc.
Batger’s—Rose A Laflamme. Montreal. 
Windsor, J. W., Montreal.
Good willies—Rose A Laflamme,Montreal 
Smith, B. D., Winona, Ont.
Ozo Co., Montreal.
Southwell A Oo.—Frank Magor A Oo., 

Montreal
Upton, Thos., A Oo., Hamilton.
Wagstaffe Limited, Hamilton, Ont. 

Manufacturers* Agents, Brokers and 
Commission Merchants.
Adam, Geo., A Co., Winnipeg, Man. 
Adamson, J. T., Montreal.
Anderson. Powis A Oo., Toronto.
Ashley A Lightcap, Winnipeg.
Carman, Joseph, Winnipeg, Man.
Dawson Commission Co.,Toronto.
Dunn, Wm. H., Montreal and Toronto. 
Fontanel, Leon. Montreal.

-"Gorham, J. W., A Oo., Halifax N.S.
Honeyman,• Haultain A Oo., Regina. 
Holmes, W. G., A Co., Calgary, Alta. 
Hughes. A. J., Montreal.
Jarvis. C. E., A Co., Vancouver, B.O.
Kyle A Hooper, Toronto.
Lambe. W. G. A., A Oo., Toronto. 
McFarlane A Field, Hamilton, Ont. 
MacLaren Imperial Cheese Oo., Toronto 
Miilman, W. H., A Sons, Toronto. 
Nicholson A Bain. Winnipeg.
Rutherford, Marshall A Oo., Toronto. 
Ryan, Wm., Oo., Toronto.
Shallcross, Macaulay A Co., Victoria and 

Vancouver, B.O.
Scott, Bathgate, A Oo., Winnipeg.
Taylor, W. A., Winnipeg.
Thomas, J. P., Quebec.
Thompson, G. B., Winnipeg, Man.
Tippet, A. P. A Oo., Montreal.
Warren, G. C., Regina, Saak.
Watson, Stuart, Winnipeg, Man.
Watson, Andrew, Montreal.

Matches.
Improved Match Oo., Montreal.

Metallic Cape*-
Dodge Metallic Cap Oo., Montclair, N.J.

Mince Meat.
Capstan Mfg. Oo., Toronto.
Clark, Wim, Montreal.
Fearman, F. W., Oo., Montreal.
Lytle, T. A., Co., Toronto.
Nicholson A Brock, Toronto.
Wagstaffes, Limited, Hamilton.
We they J. H.. St. Catharines.

Office Supplies.
Business aystei 
Copeland-Ohati 
Crain, Rolla L., Co . Ottawa.
Ontario Office Specialties Oo., Toronto. 
Universal Systems, Toronto.

Patent Medicines.
Mathieu, J. L., Oo., Sherbrooke, Que.

Pass Books, Etc.
Allison Coupon Oo.. Indianapolis. Ind. 

Pickles, Sauces, Relishes, Etc. 
Capstan Mfg. Oo., Toronto.
Douglas J. M., A Oo., Montreal.
Gillard A Oo., Walthamston, London, 

N.E.
Holbrook A Oo., London, Eng.
Ozo Oo., Montreal.
Hudon, Hebert A Oie, Montreal 
Lytle. T. A., Oo.. Toronto.
Mason, Geo., A Oo., Ltd.,London. Eng. 
Paterson's— Rose A Laflamme. Montreal. 

Taylor A Pringle, Owen Sound, Ont.

iness Systems Ltd., Toronto. 
eland-Chatterson Co., Toronto.

INDEX TO ADVERTISERS.
Adam; Geo A Oo.................................  2
Adamson, J. T., A Oo.........................  2
Alexander Milling Oo........................... 57
Allison Coupon Oo............................... 62
American Tobacco Oo............................69
Anderson, Powis A Oo.......................... 2
Ashley A Lightcap................................ 4
Atlantic Fish Companies ......................64
Baker, Walter, A Co............................. 56
Balfour, Smye A Co.............................  17
Beams. John, Limited........................... £8
Belleville Fruit and Vinegar Co.........62
Benedict. FL, A Co...............................2/
Bickle, J. W., A Greening.....................65
Bowser, S. F. A Co., Inc.........................73
Bovril Limited............outside back cover
Bradstreet s.............................................J
Braid, Wm., A Co................................  77
Brown, Joseph A Sons..........................61
Canadian Castile Soap Co., Ltd ......... 27
Cailler’s Chocolate.................................. 58
Campbell's, R., Sons... inside back cover
Canada Paper Oo................................ 4
panada Sugar Refining Oo......................18
Canadian Cannera................................ 5
Capstan Manufacturing Oo................ 43
Oarman, Joseph...................  2
Carter-Crume Co.................................... 73
Chase A Sanborn..................................  19
Chouillou, 0. A., A Oo.........................  16
Church A Dwight ................................  66
Clark, W................................................«
Codville-Georgeson Co...........................43
Colbeck, Henry....................................46
Coles Manufacturing Co........................72
Colson, E. 0. A Son. .inside front cover
Common Sense Mfg. Co......................... 43
Connors Bros..........................................65
Cote, Joseph ...........................................69
Cowan Oo....~.........................................68
Oox, J. AG.............................................. >65
Dailey, The F. F., Oo., Limited.........11
Darling A Brady..............  13
Davidson A Hay.................... . 26
Dawson Oommlestnn On......  . 61
Davenport, Pickup A Co...................... 43
Eby, Blain Oo ......................................  3
Bdwardsburg Starch.outside front cover

Empire Salt Co...................................... 10
Empire Tooacoo Co............................ 69
Enterprise Mfg. Co..............................  72
Essex Canning Co.................................  15
Estabrooks, T. H..................................
Eureka Refrigerator Co........................  73
Ewing. 8. HT, A Sons.......................... 16
Fairbank, N. K„ Co............................. 20
Fearman, F. W., Co ..........................44
Fisher. A. D.. Co.................................... 73
Frame-Food Co.....................................  14
Gibb, W. A., Co...................................  61
Gillard A Co............................................ 51
Gliiard, W. H., AUo...........................  18
Gillett, E. W., Co., Ltd......................  5
Gorham, J. W.. A Oo........ ..................  2
Gourock Rope Export Co...................... 27
Gray, Young A Sparling........................ 54
Gregson, W. 0., A Go............................ 46
Greig, Robt., A Oo...................................11
Guelph Soap Oo....................................  13
Halifax Fish Co.......................................65
Hamilton Cotton Oo...............................25
Hillock, John, A Co................................ 73
Holmes, W. G., A Co............................ 2
Honey man, Haultain Co...................... 2
Hughes, A. J......................................... 2
Hudon, Hebert A Co..........................
Improved Match Co..............................  79
Ingersoll Packing Co...........................  19
James Dome Black Lead......................24
Japan Teas............................................  18
Jarvis, 0. E., A Co................................ 4
Jones A Swan....................................... 2
Kingery Mfg. Oo.................................... 61
” ----- •, Thos., ^

Poison, Rat
Common Sense Mfg. Co., Toronto.

Polishes—Metal.
Majestic Polishes, Ltd., Toronto.
Oakey. John, A Sons, London, Eng.
Ozo Co., Montreal 

Polishes—Shoes.DaUeyfF.F."., Ltd., amilton, Ont.
Polishes—Stove-

Nickel Plate Polish Co., Chicago.
Ozo Co., Montreal.
James’ Dome, W. G. A. Lambe A Oo. 

Toronto.
Morse Bros., Canton, Maes.

Refrigerators.
Eureka Refrigerator Co., Toronto.
Ewart, J. A., Toronto.
Fabien, C. P., Montreal.
Hillock, John, A Co., Ltd., Toronto.

Salt.
Canadian Salt Co., Windsor, Ont.
Empire Salt Co., Sarnia, Ont.
Gray, Young A Sparling, Wingham, Ont. 
Mason A Hickey, Winnipeg, Man. 
Toronto Salt Works. Toronto.
Verret, Stewart A Oo., Montreal.

Shrubs, Trees, Etc•
Brown Bros. Co., P.O. Brown’s Nur­

series, Ont.
Soap.

Canadian Castile Soap Oo., Berlin, Ont. 
Darling A Brady, Montreal.
Guelph Soap Oo., Guelph, Oat.
Lever Bros., Ltd., Toronto.
Royal Crown Limited, Winnipeg, Man. 
St. Croix Soap Mfg. Co., St.Stephen, N.B. 
Taylor, John, A Co., Toronto.

Kinnear,1 • A Oo .
Kirouac, Nap. G., A Oo.. 
Lambe. W. <i. A............

14 
54 

8
Leitch Bros...............................................54
Leonard Bros................ .....................
Loggie, W. 8.. A Co.............................  68
London Printing A Litho. Co...........   11
Lowney. Walter M.. A Co.....................66
Lucas, Steele A Bristol............... ..........

outside back cover
Lytle. T. A.. Oo...............   5
McDougall. D.. * Oo.....................   69
MeFarlane A Field............................... 8

Soda—Baking.
' i Dwight, Monti eal.Church A 1

Starch-
Ed wards burg Starch Co., Cardinal, One. 
St. Lawrence StarchOo., Port Credit. 

Sugar., Syruht and Molatw. 
Canada Sugar Refining Co., Montreal. 
Dominion Molasses Co., Halifax, N.S. 
Bdwardsburg Starch Oo., Cardinal Oui. 
Ozo Co., Montreal 
Lucas, Steele A Bristol, Hamilton.
“ Sugars" Limited, Montreal 
Tippet, A. P., A Oo., Montreal 

leas, Coffees, and Spices.
Balfour, Smye A Oo_, Hamilton.
Braid, Wm., A Oo., Vancouver, B.O 
Ceylon Tea Traders’ Ass n. 
Oodville-Georgson Oo., Winnipeg 
Ewing, S. H A Sons, Montreal.
Gillard, W. Ha A Oo., Hamilton.
Greig, Robt. Oo., Toronto.
Japan Tea Traders’ Ass'n.
Minto Bros., Toronto.
Paterson, R., A Sons, Glasgow, Scot. 
Salada Tea Oo., Toron and Montreal. 
Symington. T., Edinburgh, Soot.
Truro Condensed Milk Oo., Truro, N.S. 
Turner, James, A Oo., Hamilton.
Warren, G. C., Regina, Bask.
Warren Bros., Toronto.
Wood, Thos., A Oo., Montreal.

Vinegar and Cider.,
Belleville Fruit and Vinegar Co., Belleville 
Purnell, Webb A Oo., Bristol, Eng.
Ozo Co., Montreal.
White, Uottell A Oo., London, S.E.

Washing Compound.
Fairbank, N. K. do., Montreal 
Gillett, E. W. Oo., Toronto.

Wrapping 
Twine,

Paper. Paper Bags.
wine, Wood Dishes, Etc.
ada Pap

McGaw A Russell.................................  2
McLaren's Cooks' Friend Baking

Powder..................inside back cover
McLauchlan A Sons Oo......................... 65
McLea, J. A R........................................ 62
McWUllsm A Everlst 60
MacLaren’s Imperial Cheese Go. .. 2, 74
Magor, Frank............outside front cover
Majestic Polishes Co ...........................79
Manitoba Canning Co.............................49
Maple Tree Producers' Association .. 17
Marshall. James.................................... 46
Mason, Geo.. A Co., Ltd...................... 9
Mason A Hickey..................................... 43
Mathieu, J.LOo.................................  17
Methveh, J., Sons A Co............. A.... 46
MiUmanXW. H.. A Sons............<7.... 2
Minto BrlM............................................... 20
Mitchell. H. W...................................... 4
Montreal Fruit Exchange.....................61
Montreal rheking Oo..............................44
Mooney Biscuit and Candy Oo.............. 56
Morse Bros.............................................. 76
Mott. John P.. A Oo...............................58
National Licorice Oo............................. 8
Nestle's Chocolate.................................. 67
Nicholson A Bain.................................  12
Nicholson A Brock................................  57
Nickel Plate Stove Polish Oo............
Oakey, John, A Sons... Inside back cover
Oakville Basket Oo................................  62
Ocean Mills........................................... 4
Old Homestead Canning Co...............  6
OzoOo.............................................  ... 24
Park, Blackwell Oo................................ 44
PatersomR., A Sons.............................. 16
Patrick, W. G., A Oo............................. 2
Payne, J. Bruce..............................   68
Power. B. H......... .............................  46
Purnell. Webb A Co .....................  51
Quance Bros ......................................... 51
Queen City OU Oo.................................. 73
Rattray. 1) . A Sons.............................. 14
Redlands Golden Orange Aas’n ...........60
Retail Merchants’ Ass’n of Western

Canada ........................................... 7, 64
Robinson, O. K. AOo........................... 61

Paper Oo., Toronto.'
Veast•

Gillett, E. W.,Oo., Toronto.

Rose A Laflamme........................... 8, 79
Royal Crown Limited........................... 13
Rutherford, MarshaU A Co...................46
Ryan, Wm., Co.........................................44
"Salada" Tea Oo....................................  5
Scott, Bathgate A Oo............................ 4
Scott, David. A Oo—.........................   46
Shallcross, Macaulay A Co................... 4
Smith. E. D.............................................. 62
Southwell A Co....  19
Sprague Canning Machinery Oo.........64
Stringer. W. B.,AOo .. >.....................  61
Standard Broke.age Go. A..................... 7
Star Egg Carrier A Tray Mfg. Co......21
St. Lawrence Starch Co.......................... 15
Stuart, Watson A Co............................. 2
"Sugars" Limited......................... 22, 23
Symington T., AOo................................ 15
Taylor, John, A Co................................ 13
Taylor, W. A.........................................  9
Terminal Warehouse and Cartage Oo. 76
Thompson, G. B..............................  2
Tippet, Arthur P., A Oo.......................  1
Tobin Tent A Awning Oo..................... 25
Toledo Computing Scale Oo................. 73
Toronto Pottery Oo... .inside back cover
Toronto Salt Works............................. 46
Truro Condensed Milk Oo., Limited.. 49
Tuokett, Geo. B., A Son Oo....................68
Turner, James, A Oo............................. 87
Universal Systems................................  71
Verret, Stewart Oo...............................  62
Wagstaffe^Limited ___.............................  19

her, Hugh, A Son ..........
Walker Bin A Store Fixture Oo.........72
Warren. G. 0........................................  2
Watson, Andrew....................................62
Western Canada Flour Mills Oo.........67
Wethey, J. H.............outside back cover
White A Oo............................................ 61
White, Oottell AOo.................................10
Wiseman, R. B , Oo................................11
Wood, Thomas, A Oo.................... 78
Woods. Walter. AOo........................... 46WoodsteoAOemlOo...........................6

61


